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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1         HERITAGE
104 Justin LLEWELLYN DELLOW  Mk1 1172 1949 130 The Diffey Brothers 

Trophy

1st Class
105 Martyn HALLIDAY LOTUS  Mark 6 trials car 1172 1950/53 115 2nd Class

Class 2         MODIFIED HERITAGE
203 Nigel BENNETT AUSTIN  Bailey 950 1955 126 1st Class

103 David COATES DELLOW  MK2 1600 1962 119 2nd Class

Class 3         INVITATION / VSCC SHORT WHEELBASE
318 Tom THORNTON G N   PAPILLION 5250 1922/28 121 1st Class

309 Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN  7 TOURER 747 1929/30 117 1st Class

311 Tim WHELLOCK AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1932 109 2nd Class

301 Simon BOWYER AUSTIN  7 750 1929 106 2nd Class

312 Alan SELWOOD AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1934 105 3rd Class

316 Mrs Gaynor WHITE AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1929 105 3rd Class

Class 4         INVITATION / VSCC LONG WHEELBASE
408 John FACK FORD  MODEL A 3300 1928 129 1st Class #

404 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3286 1928 129 1st Class

406 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 127 2nd Class

313 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1934/36 124 3rd Class

# Ties decided by the timed tie decider (see page4)
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EvClasNo Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Class 1         HERITAGE
1 104 Justin LLEWELLYN DELLOW  Mk1 12 6 6 11 12 12 12 12 6 12 11 6 6 6 130 Diffy Tr
1 105 Martyn HALLIDAY LOTUS  Mark 6 trials car 12 6 6 10 5 12 6 12 6 12 10 6 6 6 115 2nd
1 101 David ROBINSON DELLOW  Mk 1 12 0 6 10 5 12 6 12 6 12 12 6 6 6 111 0

Class 2         MODIFIED HERITAGE
2 203 Nigel BENNETT AUSTIN  Bailey 12 0 6 12 12 12 12 12 6 12 12 6 6 6 126 1st
2 103 David COATES DELLOW  MK2 12 6 6 12 5 12 6 12 6 12 12 6 6 6 119 2nd
2 201  James ORD-HUME HRG  1500 12 6 6 10 5 12 6 12 6 12 9 6 6 6 114 0
2 202 Stephen LEE DELLOW  Mk II 12 6 6 10 5 7 6 12 6 12 6 6 6 6 106 0

Class 3         INVITATION / VSCC SHORT WHEELBASE
3 318 Tom THORNTON G N   PAPILLION 12 6 6 10 12 12 6 12 6 12 9 6 6 6 121 1st
3 309 Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN  7 TOURER 12 6 6 11 5 12 6 12 6 11 12 6 6 6 117 1st
3 311 Tim WHELLOCK AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 12 0 6 10 5 12 6 12 6 12 10 6 6 6 109 2nd
3 301 Simon BOWYER AUSTIN  7 7 0 6 10 5 12 6 12 6 12 12 6 6 6 106 2nd
3 312 Alan SELWOOD AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 12 0 6 8 5 12 6 11 6 12 9 6 6 6 105 3rd
3 316 Mrs Gaynor WHITE AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 12 0 6 10 5 8 6 12 6 12 10 6 6 6 105 3rd
3 314 Oliver COX AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REP (COPY) 12 0 6 10 5 12 6 12 6 8 9 6 6 6 104 0
3 315 Ian MOSS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 12 0 6 11 5 8 6 10 6 12 9 6 6 6 103 0
3 304 Tobias BRUCE SINGER  9 Sports 4-seater 'B 12 0 6 10 5 12 6 11 6 12 9 6 0 6 101 0
3 320 Oliver CLOTHIER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 4 0 6 10 5 12 6 11 6 12 9 6 6 6 99 0
3 310 Miss Tania BROWN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 8 0 0 10 5 11 6 11 6 12 8 6 6 6 95 0
3 303 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  MONACO 6 0 6 8 7 12 7 7 6 8 8 6 6 87 0
3 307 Nick GORST AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 4 0 0 10 5 6 6 12 6 4 9 6 6 6 80 0
3 306 Fergus GUNN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 6 0 6 8 5 12 6 10 6 4 9 6 78 0
3 302 Richard WHITE SWIFT  Unk 6 0 6 7 12 1 6 7 6 4 6 6 0 6 73 0
3 308 William CRACROFT-ELEY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 4 0 0 8 5 3 6 8 6 4 9 0 0 6 59 0
3 305 Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 0 Ret

Class 4         INVITATION / VSCC LONG WHEELBASE
4 408 John FACK FORD  MODEL A 12 6 6 11 12 12 12 12 6 12 10 6 6 6 129 1st
4 404 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 12 6 6 10 12 12 12 12 6 12 11 6 6 6 129 1st
4 406 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 12 6 6 10 12 12 12 12 6 12 9 6 6 6 127 2nd
4 313 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 12 6 6 10 12 12 9 12 6 12 9 6 6 6 124 3rd
4 317 Joseph STOLLERY RILEY  9 Mk3 12 6 6 10 12 10 6 12 6 12 9 6 6 6 119 0
4 410 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 12 6 6 10 12 12 12 12 6 7 9 6 0 6 116 0
4 401 Ms Lucy Rose WISEMAN FORD  MODEL A 12 6 6 8 12 8 7 9 6 10 8 6 6 6 110 0
4 407 Robert BEEBEE CHRYSLER  B70 TOURER 12 6 6 10 12 7 7 7 6 8 8 6 6 6 107 0
4 403 Rory MANGLES AUSTIN  12/4 Heavy 5 6 6 8 12 7 7 8 6 12 7 6 6 6 102 0
4 402 Mary BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 7 0 0 10 12 12 12 11 6 4 8 6 6 6 100 0
4 409 Bill AMBERG FORD  MODEL A 12 0 6 1 12 7 6 5 6 8 8 6 6 6 89 0
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